
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 03/18/24) 
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Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 836 138 127 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 766 127 92 
Jacobs Racing LLC 702 97 115 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 688 89 98 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 686 89 87 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 755 81 105 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 664 80 72 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 648 76 73 
Imark Kennel LLC 602 64 75 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 560 50 47 
Xtrem Hess Racing 502 45 46 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

145 115 103 78 69 65 102 

124 82 77 65 78 97 

115 99 83 80 86 

79 66 66 84 

64 51 68 

47 55 

62 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 106 21 9 15 12 
Blanchard Kennel, LLC 115 20 18 15 18 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 96 14 13 13 8 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 94 13 17 13 17 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 103 13 11 16 8 
Jacobs Racing LLC 104 12 16 11 16 
Imark Kennel LLC 91 11 15 9 16 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 97 9 7 11 10 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 89 8 7 7 10 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 97 8 15 15 10 
Xtrem Hess Racing 69 5 6 9 9 
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Box 

330 

548 

678 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

38 32 41 27 19 20 22 

262 280 324 264 225 184 176 

17 22 17 28 21 24 18 
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Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
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Artex Pumbaa 
Js Flamin Hottie 
Snl Karma 

AA 
AA 
AA 

12 
13 
13 

7 
7 
6 

58% 
53% 
46% 

AA 

A 

17.30 

17.34 

30.08 

30.14 

38.27 

38.44 

4 DD Florence A 13 6 46% B 17.49 30.24 38.45 
5 
6 
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Gls Dayinthelife
Jsp Hush Money
Tnt Tron 
Xtrem Chicken 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

7 
8 
11 
12 

5 
5 
5 
5 

71% 
62% 
45% 
41% 

C 

D 

M 

17.48 

17.64 

30.34 

30.47 

30.59 

38.66 

38.69 
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FF Lights Out
Gf Magic Toast
Unequivocally
Easi Come 

AA 
AA 
AA 
A 

14 
14 
14 
6 

5 
5 
5 
4 

35% 
35% 
35% 
66% 

13 Dd Cash N In AA 9 4 44% 
14 
15 

FF Vanguard
Easi Lemon 

A 
A 

10 
10 

4 
4 

40% 
40% 


